No. 27/3 /CST/R&D/Phy.&Lingg, and Pharmacy/2021-22

Dated: 2. 7/01/2002

SANCTION ORDER

Te

The Registrar Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya RNT Marg Indore-452001

Sub: R&D Project entitled: "Design and development of nanocatalysts mediated synthetic strategies for

heterocyclic azoles and exploration of their medicinal potential.",

Ref: File No. A/RD/RP-2/302.

Project Investigator: Prof. Ashok Kumar, Professor, School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

Co-PI: Dr. Pratibha Sharma, Professor, School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

Sanction of this Council is hereby accorded for Rs.4,15,000/-(Rs. Four Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only) for two years and release of the first year grant of Rs. 2,10,000/- (Rs. Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only) to The Registrar, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

The head-wise break-up of the sanctioned amount is given below.

S.No.	Items	Year		Total
		lst -	IInd 3	(Amount in Rs.)
	Recurring		1 22 222/	3,60,000/-
01	Junior Research Fellow (One @ 15,000/-pm)	1,80,000/-		
02	Consumables	20,000/-		35,000/-
02	Travelling Expenses	5,000/-	15,000/-	10,000/-
02 03 04	Publication / Printing	5,000/-		
	Total	2,10,000/-	2,05,000/-	4,15,000/-

- The amount will be used by the institution for the purpose it has been sanctioned. If grantee fails to
 utilize for the purpose for which the grant is sanctioned will be recovered along with the penal
 interest of 18% per annum.
- 2. All the dead stock will be the property to the Council and will be disposed of accordingly to its instructions.
- 3. Purchase of equipments etc. will be governed as per existing rules of the institution.

Purchase of equipments etc.

s we

signed by the competent authority (Finance officer/CA & Registrar/Head of the Institution and Project Investigator will be sent to the Council after the release of first installment in the next 5. Progress report will be sent to the Council by the Project Investigator of the project through the

Head of the Institution in two copies in the prescribed proforma-

6. The project report will be reviewed by the experts so far as the relevance and utilization is

Please ensure the participation percentage as per following:-60% General, 10% scheduled caste

(SC), 30% tribals (S1), 30% over all women. 8. The account of grantee institution shall be open to inspection by sanctioning authority/audit.

9. In case of any controversy, the decision of Director General will be final and acceptable to the grantee organization.

10. The grantee organization will bound to follow Income Tax Rules.

- 11. MPCST will have equal share in any IPR generated from the project which must be acknowledged and informed to the Council.
- 12. The receipt of amount from Council must be informed by the Project Investigator to the Council/Section
- 13. The Project Investigator must submit the appointment order of JRF/SRI /Project Assistant if any. along with copy of advertisement in local News Paper, Minutes of selection committee of appointment along with bio data of the concerned
- 14. Investigator/Institutes wishes to publish book/research paper/popular articles based on the research work done under the Council's projects should acknowledge the financial support received from the Council and copy of such published literature must be submitted to the Council.

approved by the Director General, MPCST

Incharge R&D Project (Sec-2)

ndt, No. 2/13 /CST/R&D /Phy.&Engg. and Pharmacy /2022 opy to:

Dated: 1/21/2014

- 1. Project Investigator: Prof. Ashok Kumar, Professor, School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Abilya Vishwayidyalaya, Khandwa Road Campus, Indore- 452001.
- 2. Co-Pl: Dr. Pratibha Sharma, Professor, School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Khandwa Road Campus, Indore - 452001.
- 3. Group Head, Project Division, MPCST, Bhopal.
- 4. Joint Director (Finance), MPCST, Bhopal for necessary action. The amount of Rs.2, 10,000/-(Rs. Two Lakh Ten Thousand) only may be released to The Registrar, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore. The details of Bank Accounts are as under.

Name of the Bank

: Canara Bank, Siyaganj RNT Marg, Indore

Bank Account

: 0359101022035

IFSC Code No.

: CNRB0000359

R&D File No. A/RD/RP-2/302.

R&D Project (Sec-2)

252 10,2527532 073: 2523352 www.dauniv.ac.in UNIVERSITY



DEVI AHILYA VISHWAVIDYALAYA, INDORE

UNIVERSITY HOUSE INDORE-452001

No.Dev-I/MPCST Proj./Joining Rep./2022/700

Dated: [1] JUN 2022

To, The Director General, M.P. Council of Science & Technology Vigyan Bhavan Nehru Nagar Bhopal-462003

Sub: Approval of JRF under the MPCST Project Ref. No. A/R&D/RP-January Dated 2/302/Phy&Engg.and Pharmacy/2021-22 sanctioned to Dr. Ashok kumar, School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the following document for the appointment of Miss. Yamini Patel for the post of JRF under above cited project entitled, 'Design and development of nanocatalysts mediated synthetic strategies for heterocyclicazoies and exploration of theirmedicinal potential' for your information and necessary action

- 1 Proceeding of the selection committee (minutes of selection committee)
- 2 Joining report of JRF.
- 3 Biodata of applicant

Encl: As above

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Register (Dev.)

Enda No. Dev-I/VIPCST Proj./Joining R. p./2022 / FOD Dated: [1] JUN 2022 Copy forwarded to:

Dr. Ashok Kumar, School of Chemical Science, DAVV, Indore for information.

Section Officer (Dev.)

Dated: 13/05/2022

To,

Prof. Dr. Ashok Kumar Principal Investigator School of Chemical Sciences, D.A.V.V. Indore

Subject: Joining report as JRF under the MPCST Project Ref. No. A/R&D/RP-2/302/Phy&Engg. and Pharmacy/2021-2022 Dated January 27, 2022 sanctioned to Dr. Ashok Kumar, School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

Respected Sir,

Thanking you very much for giving me the opportunity to work as JRF in MPCST sponsored project entitled "Design and development of nanocatalysts mediated synthetic strategies for heterocyclic azoles and exploration of their medicinal potential". I do here by report myself in the department w.e.f. May 13, 2022 at 11.00 am in the School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Takshashila Campus, Indore.

I shall be committed to my duties as JRF and abide by all rules and regulations.

Yours sincerely,

(Yamini Patel)

108C, Krishna Bagh Colony, Malviya Nagar, Indore (M.P.)